Important Tumble Dryer Safety Message

Do you have a tumble dryer in your home?

If you do, you should be aware that thousands are being recalled due to a possible fire risk.

These are a number of Indesit, Hotpoint, Swan, Creda and Proline dryers.

Please read the government advice below to find out if your dryer is affected and follow the instructions.

Read the Government Safety Advice HERE   

If you have one of the affected models you should not use it.

If you think you have an affected model, please ring 0800 151 0905 (freephone helpline) or visit one of the websites listed in the Government Safety Advice page above.

Customers can also find more advice on safety and compliance HERE.

< Go Back